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SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY 
 

February 18, 2014 Hearing Room 343 
9:00 AM 
 
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Chair 

Sen. Betsy Close, Vice-Chair 
Sen. Michael Dembrow 
Sen. Jeff Kruse 
Sen. Arnie Roblan 

  
 
STAFF PRESENT: Channa Newell, Committee Counsel 
 Jessica Wangler, Committee Assistant 
  
 
MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: HB 4026 A – Public Hearing 
 HB 4081 A – Public Hearing and Work Session 
 HB 4094 A – Public Hearing and Work Session 
 HB 4114 A – Public Hearing  
____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Recording Log 
 

9:08:24 AM Meeting Called to Order by Chair Prozanski 
9:08:32 AM Chair Prozanski 
 
9:08:45 AM HB 4026 A - Public Hearing 
9:08:47 AM Channa Newell, Committee Counsel 
9:09:36 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:09:51 AM Newell 
9:09:57 AM Sen. Kruse 
9:10:12 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:10:16 AM Newell 
9:10:22 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:10:37 AM {Exhibit} 1: Rep. Jim Thompson, House District 23 
9:15:02 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:15:37 AM Deena Ryerson, Department of Justice (DOJ) 
9:15:48 AM Kristin Twenge, Mothers Against Drunk Driving 
9:15:56 AM {Exhibit} 2: Sally Penna, Alcohol and Drug Evaluation and Screening 

Specialist (ADES) 
9:19:24 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:19:31 AM Penna 
9:19:33 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:19:42 AM Penna 
9:20:55 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:21:23 AM Penna 
9:21:28 AM Chair Prozanski 
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9:21:42 AM Penna 
9:22:22 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:22:46 AM Penna 
9:23:10 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:23:27 AM Penna 
9:24:10 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:24:18 AM Sen. Kruse 
9:24:46 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:24:47 AM {Exhibit} 3: witness registration 
 
9:25:08 AM HB 4081 A - Public Hearing 
9:25:12 AM Channa Newell, Committee Counsel 
9:25:54 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:26:15 AM Rep. Vicki Berger, House District 20 
9:28:38 AM Ellen Rosenblum, Attorney General, Oregon Department of Justice 
9:33:37 AM Sen. Kruse 
9:33:59 AM Elizabeth Grant, Department of Justice 
9:34:37 AM Sen. Kruse 
9:34:48 AM Vice-Chair Close 
9:35:08 AM Grant 
9:36:03 AM Vice-Chair Close 
9:36:19 AM Grant 
9:37:05 AM {Exhibit} 4: Rep. Berger 
9:37:32 AM Vice-Chair Close 
9:37:48 AM Rep. Berger 
9:38:48 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:38:49 AM {Exhibit} 5: witness registration 
9:38:50 AM The following written testimony is submitted for the record without public 

testimony: 
9:38:51 AM {Exhibit} 6: Aaron Knott, Legislative Director, Department of Justice 
 
9:39:40 AM HB 4081 A - Work Session 
9:39:44 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:39:54 AM MOTION: SEN. ROBLAN MOVES HB 4081 A DO PASS 
9:40:49 AM Vice-Chair Close 
9:41:22 AM Sen. Kruse 
9:42:40 AM Sen. Roblan 
9:43:29 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:44:10 AM Vice-Chair Close 
9:44:27 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:44:36 AM VOTE: 4-1-0 
9:44:37 AM AYES: DEMBROW, KRUSE, ROBLAN, PROZANSKI 
9:44:38 AM NAYS: CLOSE 
9:44:42 AM CARRIER: SEN. ROBLAN WILL LEAD DISCUSSION ON THE FLOOR 
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9:44:53 AM HB 4094 A - Public Hearing 
9:44:58 AM Channa Newell, Committee Counsel 
9:46:02 AM {Exhibit} 7: Rep. Margaret Doherty, House District 35 
9:49:58 AM {Exhibit} 8: Katy King, Oregon Chapter, American College of Emergency 

Physicians (OCEP) 
9:53:15 AM {Exhibit} 9: Thomas Letchworth, Student Body President, Southern 

Oregon University, The Oregon Student Association (OSA) 
9:56:53 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:57:01 AM Rep. Doherty 
9:57:02 AM {Exhibit} 10: witness registration 
9:57:03 AM The following written testimony is submitted for the record without public 

testimony: 
9:57:04 AM {Exhibit} 11: Matthew Perez, Director of Government Affairs, OSA 
9:57:05 AM {Exhibit} 12: Greg Mills, Student Body President, University of Oregon, 

OSA 
9:57:06 AM {Exhibit} 13: Amanda Moos, student, Western Oregon University, OSA 
9:57:07 AM {Exhibit} 14: Jenny Haubenreiser, Executive Director Student Health 

Services, Oregon State University 
 
9:57:36 AM HB 4094 A - Work Session 
9:57:38 AM MOTION: VICE-CHAIR CLOSE MOVES HB 4094 A DO PASS 
9:58:12 AM Sen. Roblan 
9:58:18 AM Sen. Kruse 
9:58:27 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:58:29 AM VOTE: 5-0-0 
9:58:31 AM AYES: DEMBROW, KRUSE, ROBLAN, CLOSE, PROZANSKI 
9:58:35 AM CARRIER: SEN. KRUSE WILL LEAD DISCUSSION ON THE FLOOR 
 
9:58:44 AM HB 4114 A - Public Hearing 
9:58:46 AM {Exhibit} 15: Channa Newell, Committee Counsel 
9:59:53 AM Rep. Joe Gallegos, House District 30 
10:02:07 AM Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson, Senate District 25 
10:04:03 AM Sen. Kruse 
10:04:27 AM Chair Prozanski 
10:05:07 AM {Exhibit} 16: Fred Steele, Legal Services Developer, Department of 

Human Services 
10:07:27 AM Mary Jaeger, State of Oregon Long Term Care Ombudsman 
10:08:55 AM Chair Prozanski 
10:08:56 AM Sen. Kruse 
10:09:12 AM Sen. Dembrow 
10:10:24 AM Chair Prozanski 
10:10:25 AM {Exhibit} 17: witness registration 
10:10:26 AM The following written testimony is submitted for the record without public 

testimony: 
10:10:27 AM {Exhibit} 18: Rick Bennett, Director, AARP Oregon 
10:10:28 AM {Exhibit} 19: Leslie Sutton, Oregon Intellectual and Developmental 
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Disabilities (IDD Coalition) 
10:10:29 AM {Exhibit} 20: Cherryl Ramirez, Executive Director, Association of Oregon 

Community Mental Health Programs 
10:10:40 AM Meeting Adjourned by Chair Prozanski 
 
 
 
 
Exhibit Summary 
 

9:10:37 AM {Exhibit} 1: HB 4026 A, written testimony, Rep. Jim Thompson, 1 p 
9:15:56 AM {Exhibit} 2: HB 4026 A, written testimony, Sally Penna, 2 pp  
9:24:47 AM {Exhibit} 3: HB 4026 A, witness registration, staff, 1 p  
9:37:05 AM {Exhibit} 4: HB 4081 A, video link, Rep. Vicki Berger, 1 p 
9:38:49 AM {Exhibit} 5: HB 4081 A, witness registration, staff, 1 p  
9:38:51 AM {Exhibit} 6: HB 4081 A, written testimony, Aaron Knott, 2 pp  
9:46:02 AM {Exhibit} 7: HB 4094 A, written testimony, Rep. Margaret Doherty, 17 pp 
9:49:58 AM {Exhibit} 8: HB 4094 A, written testimony, Katy King, 2 pp 
9:53:15 AM {Exhibit} 9: HB 4094 A, written testimony, Thomas Letchworth, 1 p 
9:57:02 AM {Exhibit} 10: HB 4094 A, witness registration, staff, 1 p  
9:57:04 AM {Exhibit} 11: HB 4094 A, written testimony, Matthew Perez, 1 p 
9:57:05 AM {Exhibit} 12: HB 4094 A, written testimony, Greg Mills, 2 pp 
9:57:06 AM {Exhibit} 13: HB 4094 A, written testimony, Amanda Moos, 2 pp 
9:57:07 AM {Exhibit} 14: HB 4094 A, written testimony, Jenny Haubenreiser, 1 p 
9:58:46 AM {Exhibit} 15: HB 4114 A, -A4 amendments, staff, 1 p  
10:05:07 AM {Exhibit} 16: HB 4114 A, written testimony, Fred Steele, 3 pp 
10:10:25 AM {Exhibit} 17: HB 4114 A, witness registration, staff, 1 p 
10:10:27 AM {Exhibit} 18: HB 4114 A, written testimony, Rick Bennett, 1 p 
10:10:28 AM {Exhibit} 19: HB 4114 A, written testimony, Leslie Sutton, 1 p 
10:10:29 AM {Exhibit} 20: HB 4114 A, written testimony, Cherryl Ramirez, 1 p 
 

 


